
Incident Reports: 159 Vehicle Crash Reports: 23

Previous Total: 1,143 Previous Total: 125

Incident Reports YTD: 13.3% 1,302 Crash Reports YTD: 18.4% 148

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 1,149 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 125

Traffic Tickets: 72 Warning Tickets: 151

Previous Total: 942 Previous Total: 1,768

Traffic Tickets YTD: 5.4% 1,014 Warning Tickets YTD: 46.0% 1,919

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 962 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 1,314

Monthly Total: 223

Previous Total: 2,710

Monthly Total YTD: 28.8% 2,933

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 2,278

Arrests: 31 Department Runs: 1,860

Previous Total: 237 Previous Total: 17,498

Arrests YTD: -7.3% 268 Department Runs YTD: 25.0% 19,358
Arrests Previous YTD: 289 Department Runs Previous YTD: 15,492

Gallons of Fuel: 1,239.15 Total Miles For Month of Report: 13,278.0

Previous Total: 11,469.60 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -2.1% 13,565.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 15.7% 12,708.75

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 10,988.10 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.7

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief
Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Police Department General Statistical Information
September 2024



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 11,821.0

15-01 78,905.0 Total YTD: 11,948.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,185.0

15-02 57,450.0 Total YTD: 8,865.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,496.0

17-01 79,139.0 Total YTD: 8,496.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,820.0

17-02 68,777.0 Total YTD: 8,355.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 9,764.0

17-03 87,140.0 Total YTD: 10,962.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 13,447.0

17-04 86,505.0 Total YTD: 15,325.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,794.0

17-05 95,538.0 Total YTD: 6,451.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,693.0

18-01 60,000.0 Total YTD: 5,703.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,128.0

18-02 72,804.0 Total YTD: 7,128.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 825.0

18-03 72,277.0 Total YTD: 826.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,163.0

21-01 6,478.0 Total YTD: 1,329.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,991.0

21-02 11,444.0 Total YTD: 2,344.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,366.0

21-03 26,630.0 Total YTD: 6,117.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 9,406.0

21-04 42,068.0 Total YTD: 10,692.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,333.0

21-05 29,391.0 Total YTD: 3,056.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,816.0

22-01 22,205.0 Total YTD: 8,829.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,450.0

22-02 21,350.0 Total YTD: 7,941.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,941.0

22-03 22,044.0 10,392.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,676.0

23-01 1,676.0 Total YTD: 2,536.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 667.0

23-02 667.0 Total YTD: 1,137.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 713.0

23-03 710.0 Total YTD: 1341.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 53.0

24-01 53.0 Total YTD: 680.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 

Ended 627.0

680.0

Vehicle Miles

657.0

10.0

0.0

0.0

1,535.0

1,198.0

127.0

680.0

Ended

Ended

58,130.0

79,032.0

88,338.0

79,139.0

70,312.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

1,878.0

Ended

Ended

72,278.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

1.0Ended

88,383.0

96,195.0

60,010.0

72,804.0

166.0

Ended 353.0

11,797.0

6,644.0

Ended

751.0

27,381.0

13,278

2,536.0

Ended 860.0

Ended 1,286.0

22,218.0

21,841.0

Ended 1,451.0

23,495.0

Ended 491.0

43,354.0

Ended 723.0

30,114.0

Ended 13.0

Ended

Ended

1,137.0

1338.0

470.0

628.0


