McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information September 2024

		Repor	t Information								
Incident Reports: 159			Vehicle Crash Reports: 23								
Previous Total:		1,143	Previous Total:		125						
Incident Reports YTD:	13.3%	1,302	Crash Reports YTD:	18.4%	148						
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		1,149		125							
Citation & Ordinance Information											
Traffic Tickets:		72	Warning Tickets:		151						
Previous Total:		942	Previous Total:		1,768						
Traffic Tickets YTD:	5.4%	1,014	Warning Tickets YTD:	46.0%	1,919						
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		962	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		1,314						
			Monthly Total:		223						
			Previous Total:		2,710						
			Monthly Total YTD:	28.8%	2,933						
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		2,278						
		Arres	t Information								
Arrests:		31	Department Runs:		1,860						
Previous Total:		237	Previous Total:		17,498						
Arrests YTD:	-7.3%	268	Department Runs YTD:	25.0%	19,358						
Arrests Previous YTD:		289	Department Runs Previous YTD:		15,492						
	Ve	ehicle and	d Fuel Information								
Gallons of Fuel:		1,239.15	Total Miles For Month of Report:		13,278.0						
Previous Total:		11,469.60	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-2.1%	13,565.0						
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	15.7%	12,708.75									
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		10,988.10	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.7						

^{*}see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

Vehicle Miles									
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	127.0	Previous Total:	11,821.0			
15-01	78,905.0	79,032.0			Total YTD:	11,948.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	680.0	Previous Total:	8,185.0			
15-02	57,450.0	58,130.0			Total YTD:	8,865.0			
Car# 17-01	Started 79,139.0	Ended 79,139.0	Total:	0.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	8,496.0 8,496.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Totali	1 525 0	Previous Total:	6,820.0			
17-02	68,777.0	70,312.0	Total:	1,535.0	Total YTD:	8,355.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,198.0	Previous Total:	9,764.0			
17-03	87,140.0	88,338.0	i Otai.	1,130.0	Total YTD:	10,962.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,878.0		13,447.0			
17-04	86,505.0	88,383.0		1,01010	Total YTD:	15,325.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	657.0	Previous Total:	5,794.0			
17-05	95,538.0	96,195.0	•		Total YTD:	6,451.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	10.0	Previous Total:	5,693.0			
18-01	60,000.0	60,010.0	_		Total YTD:	5,703.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	7,128.0			
18-02	72,804.0	72,804.0			Total YTD:	7,128.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1.0	Previous Total:	825.0			
18-03	72,277.0	72,278.0			Total YTD:	826.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	166.0	Previous Total:	1,163.0			
21-01	6,478.0	6,644.0		050.0	Total YTD:	1,329.0			
Car# 21-02	Started	Ended 11,797.0	Total:	353.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	1,991.0 2,344.0			
Car#	11,444.0 Started	Ended	Totali	754.0	Previous Total:	5,366.0			
21-03	26,630.0	27,381.0	Total:	751.0	Total YTD:	6,117.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,286.0		9,406.0			
21-04	42,068.0	43,354.0	i Otal.	1,200.0	Total YTD:	10,692.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	723.0	Previous Total:	2,333.0			
21-05	29,391.0	30,114.0		0.0	Total YTD:	3,056.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	13.0	Previous Total:	8,816.0			
22-01	22,205.0	22,218.0			Total YTD:	8,829.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	491.0	Previous Total:	7,450.0			
22-02	21,350.0	21,841.0	_		Total YTD:	7,941.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,451.0	Previous Total:	8,941.0			
22-03	22,044.0	23,495.0				10,392.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	860.0	Previous Total:	1,676.0			
23-01	1,676.0	2,536.0			Total YTD:	2,536.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	470.0	Previous Total:	667.0			
23-02	667.0	1,137.0	T . ()	600.0	Total YTD:	1,137.0			
Car# 23-03	Started 710.0	Ended 1338.0	Total:	628.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	713.0			
23-03 Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	627.0	Previous Total:	53.0			
24-01	53.0	680.0	i Otal.	J27.U	Total YTD:	680.0			
					Total Monthly Mileage:	13 278			

Total Monthly Mileage: 13,278